
 

LIFELINE CONNECTIONS 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2020 

 

Officers 

 

President         Matt Lee  

Term: 2  

Vice-President         Edie Blakley 

Term: 2 

Treasurer         Brian MacKenzie 

Term: 3 

Secretary         Kasandra Early 

Term: 2 

 

Board of Director Members 

 

Rusty Williams, Cost Management Services Inc.  

Email williamswk@yahoo.com 

Term: 3 

 

Ginger Schmidt, Riverview Bank 

Email GingerSchmidt@riverviewbank.com 

Term: 1 

 

Matt Lee, CPA Opsahl Dawson, 

Email matt@opsahlco.com 

Term: 1 

 

Brian MacKenzie, Gunn Law Firm PLLC 

 bmackenzie@gunn-law.com 

Term: 2 

 

Edie Blakley, Clark Community College 

, Email eblakley@clark.edu 

Term: 2 

 

Kasandra Early, Self Employed Business Contractor 

Email kasandrarearly@gmail.com 

Term: 1 

 

Harry White III, Waddell & Reed Inc. 

 Email harrywhite@wradvisors.com 

Term: 3 

 

Robert Poole, Retired Psychiatrist  

Email: poole34@comcast.net 

Term: 3 

 

Executive Staff 

 

Jared Sanford, Chief Executive Officer 

Office (360) 397-8246 ex.30484; Email: jsanford@lifelineconnections.org 

 

Brandy Branch, Chief Clinical Officer 

Office (360) 397-8246 ex. 30534; Email: bbranch@lifelineconnections.org 

 

Joe Foster, Chief Financial Officer 

Office (360) 397-8246 ex. 30554; Email: jfoster@lifelineconnections.org 
 

Remi Smith, Chief Quality Officer 

Office (360) 397-8246 ex. 7554; Email: remismith@lifelineconnections.org 



 

 

Finance and Budget Committee 

 

Chair          Brian MacKenzie 

Committee Member        Matt Lee 

Committee Member        Ginger Schmidt 

Staff          Jared Sanford 

Staff          Joe Foster 

 

Fund Development Committee 

Chair          Ginger Schmidt  

Committee Member        Edie Blakley 

Committee Member        Kasandra Early 

Staff          Jeri Mortimore 

Staff          Jared Sanford 

 

 

     Nominating/Governance Committee 

Chair          Matt Lee 

Committee Member        TBD 

Committee Member        TBD 

  

Personnel Committee  

Chair          Edie Blakley 

Committee Member        Rusty Williams 

Staff          Jessica Hall 

Staff          Jared Sanford 

 

Quality Assurance Committee  

Chair          Robert Poole 

Committee Member        TBD  

Staff          Brandy Branch 

Staff          Gina Van Dyken  
Staff          Jared Sanford 

 


